To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	103140777 or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hans-Joachim DEMBOWSKY; Martin JODELEIT			
and Hans-Ulrich FIGGE	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Archimdesstrasse 1-4		
Execution Date(s) 11/27/05			
	City: Bielefeld		
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City. Diciercia		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-33649		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. <u>2 000+3</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ !		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applicat		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	1		
	•		
<del></del>	pers attached?  Yes No		
Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland  Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland  Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe  Suite 4200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland  Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland  Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe  Suite 4200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titles).  8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200  City: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titles)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titles)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200 City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60603  Phone Number: 312-346-8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200 City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-346-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-\$869 Email Address: hafotland@seyfath.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titles)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200 City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60603  Phone Number: 312-346-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-8869 Email Address: hstotland@seyfath.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200 City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-346-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-\$869 Email Address: hafotland@seyfath.com  9. Signature: Harold V. Stotland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP  Street Address: 55 East Monroe Suite 4200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-346-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-\$869 Email Address: hafotland@seyfath.com  9. Signature: Harold V. Stotland  Name Of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 017360 FRAME: 0682

## **CUSTOMER NO. 27717**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Inver	ation: A Threaded 3	Doining Assembly with	Tolerances	Compensating Means	
Assignee:	Böllhoff Verbir	ndungstechnik GmbH			
	[Company Name]		_		
	Archimedesstr. 1-4, DE-33649 Bielefeld, Germany				
	[Address]				
	Germany				
	[Place of Incorporation]				
Name of Each Inventor and Assignor:		Date of Execu Application:	ation of Patent		
ans-Joach	nim DEMBOWSKY				
artin JOC	DELEIT				
ans-Ulric	ch FIGGE				
		<del> </del>		<del></del>	

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above-identified assignee (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above-identified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 017360 FRAME: 0683

We hereby authorize and request an attorney in Seyfarth Shaw LLP to insert here in parentheses the serial number ( ) and the filing date ( ) of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States.

Dated:	Hans Jour Sunfousty	<u></u>
	Hans-Joachim DEMBOWSKY	
	[Name Printed]	-
	Ricarda-Huch-Ring 80, DE-21035 Ham	burg,Germany
	[Residence and Post Office Address]	-
Dated: 21.11, 2005	Radin Jelle Cit	
	[Signature]	-
	Martin JODELEIT	
	[Name Printed]	_
	Kalkbergweg 29, DE-33617 Bielefeld	i, Germany
	[Residence and Post Office Address]	-
Dated: 21.11.2007	200 900	
	[Signature]	-
	Hans-Ulrich FIGGE	
	[Name Printed]	<del>-</del>
	Zelterweg 5b,DE-33758 Schloss Holte	∍-Stukenbrock
	[Residence and Post Office Address]	Germany

RECORDED: 12/08/2005